
 

FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
Supply Chain Management

 

 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

July 3, 2018 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” No. PS20180904 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF EXPO TUNNEL LIGHTING UPGRADE 

AMENDMENT No. 1 

1. RE: CLOSING DATE EXTENSION 

CURRENTLY READS: 

3:00 pm, Vancouver Time (as defined in Note 3 below), on Thursday, July 5, 
2018 (the “Closing Time”) 

REPLACE WITH: 

3:00 pm, Vancouver Time (as defined in Note 3 below), on Wednesday, July 
11, 2018 (the “Closing Time”) 

2. RE:  PART A, APPENDIX 2, Section 1.2 (c): 

A. CURRENTLY READS: 

i. IP67 (16500 Tunnel Luminaires - Section: 1.06, D.); 

ii. MIL-A-8625F (16500 Tunnel Luminaires - Section: 1.07, J. 1. and 2.01, D.); 

iii. max. +50 degrees C (16500 Tunnel Luminaires - Section: 2.01, F.); and 

iv. Qualified manufacturers of LEDs include: NICHIA, CREE, OSRAM. (16500 
Tunnel Luminaires - Section: 2.01, G.). 

B. REPLACE WITH: 

i. IP66; 

ii. MIL-A-8625F and equivalent or greater;  

iii. max. +40 degrees C; and 

iv. Qualified manufacturers of LEDs include: NICHIA, CREE, OSRAM, SAMSUNG. 

  

All other conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 



INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” No. PS20180904 
SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF EXPO TUNNEL LIGHTING UPGRADE 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
 

 

Page 2 of 2 

This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British 
Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off is at the Information Desk, 
Main Floor Rotunda of the same address), prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local 
Vancouver, BC Time, Wednesday, July 11, 2018 in an envelope clearly marked 
“AMENDMENT No. 1 to ITT, No. PS20180904  SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF EXPO TUNNEL LIGHTING UPGRADE”. 

 
 

   
NAME OF VENDOR 

 
 

   
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 
 

   
DATE 

 
Peter Yung 


